
2024 Golf Calendar as of December 21,2023
#

16-Mar Saturday #Spring Forward Event 11am

25-Mar Monday Aerification - Closed

26-Mar Tuesday Aerification - Closed

27-Mar Wednesday Aerification - 9 Holes Open

28-Mar Thursday Aerification - 9 Holes Open

6-Apr Saturday #Mission Impossible 10am

8-Apr Monday #SPS HS Championship 9:00

15-Apr Monday NoF&BSpringfield Seniors 10am

22-Apr Monday Open Date

23-Apr Tuesday NoF&BMGA Senior Series 8:30

23-Apr Tuesday Couples League Kickoff 5:30

24-Apr Wednesday Men's League Kickoff 5:30

26-Apr Friday Sadie Hawkins 4:00

27-Apr Saturday Sadie Hawkins 9am

29-Apr Monday #MSU Ladies Basketball 9:00

30-Apr Tuesday Couples League Kickoff 5:30

1-May Wednesday Men's League Kickoff 5:30

2-May Thursday Ladies Day Kickoff 9:00

3-May Friday #U of Missouri Alumni 8a & 1p

6-May Monday #Project Hope PM

7-May Tuesday Couples League 5:30

8-May Wednesday Men's League - Ladies Social Golf 5:30

9-May Thursday Ladies League 9am

13-May Monday Closed for Course Maintenance

14-May Tuesday Couples League 5:30

15-May Wednesday Men's League - Ladies Social Golf 5:30

16-May Thursday Ladies and Seniors- 8:00

18-May Saturday Ladies Scramble 12:00

20-May Monday #Flintstone Homes 1:30

21-May Tuesday Couples League 5:30

22-May Wednesday Men's League - Ladies Social Golf 5:30

23-May Thursday Ladies League 

28-May Tuesday Couples League 5:30

29-May Wednesday Men's League - Ladies Social Golf 5:30

30-May Thursday Ladies League 8am

31-May Friday The Tradition Horserace 3pm

1-Jun Saturday The Tradition Round 1 8&1:30

2-Jun Sunday The Tradition Round 2 8&1:30

3-Jun Monday Closed for Course Maintenance

4-Jun Tuesday Couples League 5:30

5-Jun Wednesday Men's League - Ladies Social Golf 5:30

6-Jun Thursday Ladies League 8:00

10-Jun Monday #Springfield Cardinals 9am

11-Jun Tuesday Couples League 5:30



12-Jun Wednesday Men's League - Ladies Social Golf 5:30

13-Jun Thursday Ladies Guest Day 9am

15-Jun

17-Jun Monday #Development Center of Ozarks 1:30

18-Jun Tuesday Couples League 5:30

19-Jun Wednesday Men's League - Ladies Social Golf 5:30

20-Jun Thursday Ladies League 8am

20-Jun Thursday #Dinsdale Cup 9am

22-Jun Saturday

23-Jun Sunday

24-Jun Monday #Hiland Dairy 12-12:30

25-Jun Tuesday Couples League 5:30

26-Jun Wednesday Men's League - Ladies Social Golf 5:30

27-Jun Thursday Ladies League 8:00

1-Jul Monday Closed for Course Maintenance 

2-Jul Tuesday

3-Jul Wednesday Men's League - Ladies Social Golf 5:30

4-Jul Thursday 4th of July

5-Jul Saturday

6-Jul Sunday

8-Jul Monday #Justice Pro-Am 8a & 1p

8-Jul Tuesday #Korn Ferry Ladies Pro-am 9am

9-Jul Tuesday Couples League 5:30

10-Jul Wednesday Men's League - Ladies Social Golf 8am

11-Jul Thursday Ladies League 

14-Jul Sunday NoF&BKorn Ferry Practice 12:00

15-Jul Monday NoF&BKorn Ferry Qualifier 7am

16-Jul Tuesday Couples League 5:30

17-Jul Wednesday Men's League - Ladies Social Golf 5:30

18-Jul Thursday Ladies League 8a

22-Jul Monday #Pastors Mastors 1:00

23-Jul Tuesday Couples League 5:30

24-Jul Wednesday Men's League - Ladies Social Golf 5:30

25-Jul Thursday Ladies League 8am

29-Jul Monday MSU Ladies Softball-Tentative 1:30

30-Jul Tuesday Couples League 5:30

31-Jul Wednesday Men's League - Ladies Social Golf 5:30

1-Aug Thursday Ladies League 8am

3-Aug Saturday NoF&BClub Championship 7:30 TT

4-Aug Sunday #Club Championship 8am Shot

5-Aug Monday Course Closed for Maintenance

6-Aug Tuesday Couples League 5:30

7-Aug Wednesday Men's League - Ladies Social Golf 5:30

8-Aug Thursday Ladies League 8am

10-Aug Saturday

10-Aug Sunday Ladies Scramble 12:00

12-Aug Monday Open



13-Aug Tuesday Couples League 5:30

14-Aug Wednesday Men's League - Ladies Social Golf 5:30

15-Aug Thursday #Ladies Guest Day 8am

17-Aug Saturday

19-Aug Monday #Board of Realtors - Tentative 8am

20-Aug Tuesday Couples League 5:30

21-Aug Wednesday Men's League - Ladies Social Golf 5:30

22-Aug Thursday Ladies League 8am

24-Aug Saturday NoF&BMatch Play Club Championship

25-Aug Sunday NoF&BMatch Play Club Championship

26-Aug Monday #Mercy Employee Event 8am

26-Aug Monday #Arrowhead Building Company 1:30

27-Aug Tuesday Couples League 5:30

28-Aug Wednesday Men's League - Ladies Social Golf 5:30

29-Aug Thursday Ladies League 

2-Sep Monday Labor Day

3-Sep Tuesday Closed for Course Maintenance til 1:00 

3-Sep Tuesday Couples League Par 3s 5:30

4-Sep Wednesday Men's League Finale Horse Race 4:00

5-Sep Thursday No Ladies League 

6-Sep Friday #The Dogwood 

7-Sep Saturday #The Dogwood 

9-Sep Monday #Holmes & Griffeths 8am

9-Sep Monday #RIMS 1:30p

10-Sep Tuesday Couples Par 3

11-Sep Wednesday #Senior Finale 9am

12-Sep Thursday Final Ladies League 9am

14-Sep Saturday #Prime Trucking 8:00

15-Sep Monday #Good Sam Boys Ranch - Tentative 1:00

23-Sep Monday #MSU Swim Team 1:00

26-Sep Thursday #AWG 9am

30-Sep Monday #SE Rotary 12:30

Oct 4-6 Fri-Sunday #The Millwood Cup 9am

7-Oct Monday #Johnston Industries 9am

8-Oct Wednesday #SRC- Tentative 1:00

11-Oct Friday #MSU Baseball 9:00

13-Oct Sat-Sunday #Keiser Cup

14-Oct Monday #Springfield Symphony 8am

21-Oct Monday #Emery Sapp 12:00

28-Oct Monday #Great American Title 1:30

2-Nov Saturday #Fall Back Event TBA

16-Nov Saturday #Turkey Bowl 11am


